
Croft with Yarpole and Lucton

Parish Church Services for May and June 2024

Date Service Church Time

MAY

Wednesday 1st May Be Still Yarpole 17:30

Sunday 5th May Rogation Sunday group service Ivington 10:30

Sunday 12th May Holy Communion Yarpole 9:30

Monday 13th May Course – Christianity Explored Yarpole 19:30

Sunday 19th May - 
Pentecost

Holy Communion – Book of 
Common Prayer

Yarpole 8:30

Sunday 26th May Themed non-liturgical service Yarpole 9:30

Monday 27th May Course – Christianity Explored Yarpole 19:30

JUNE

Sunday 2nd June Holy Communion – Book of 
Common Prayer

Croft 9:30

Wednesday 5th June Be Still Yarpole 17:30

Sunday 9th June Holy Communion Yarpole 9:30

Monday 10th June Course – Christianity Explored Yarpole 19:30

Sunday 16th June Holy Communion – Book of 
Common Prayer

Yarpole 8:30

Celtic Evening Liturgy Yarpole 16:30

Sunday 23rd June Themed non-liturgical service Yarpole 9:30

Monday 24th June Course – Christianity Explored Yarpole 19:30

Sunday 30th June Group service * TBA 10:30
* To be confirmed

Anyone wishing to contact a priest please phone or email:
Rev. Matthew Burns on 01568 614399, 
teamvicarwest@leominsterteam.org.uk

To book a funeral, interment, wedding or baptism and for other information 
please phone: Priory Office 01568 612124

 Monday to Friday 9.30 – 1.00

Churchwardens: Oliver Elphick (515303)   Jane Higgins (708390)

mailto:teamvicarwest@leominsterteam.org.uk

